



**Lyon  
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 201701

Project No.: 2017 FOB, CP 17:01, SAP 042-606-011, SAP 042-608-031, SAP 042-609-034, SAP 042-610-041, SAP 042-610-043, SAP 042-611-033, SAP 042-624-017

Bid Opening:

Project: 2017 FOB - 2017 Lyon County FOB/Paver laid patching				Engineers Estimate		Central Specialties INC		Duininck, Inc.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2360.501 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE FOB	TON	200	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$37.81	\$7,562.00	\$56.62	\$11,324.00
2	2360.501 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE PAVER LAID PATCHING	TON	50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$113.00	\$5,650.00
Totals for Project 2017 FOB					\$23,000.00		\$11,562.00		\$16,974.00
% of Estimate for Project 2017 FOB							-49.73%		-26.20%
Project: CP 17:01 - Balaton City Streets				Engineers Estimate		Central Specialties INC		Duininck, Inc.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
2	2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LUMP SUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.0")	SQ YD	660	\$12.00	\$7,920.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$9.17	\$6,052.20
4	2360.501 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	560	\$62.00	\$34,720.00	\$71.30	\$39,928.00	\$70.85	\$39,676.00
5	2504.602 ADJUST GATE VALVE	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$305.00	\$2,440.00
6	2506.522 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$381.00	\$1,143.00
Totals for Project CP 17:01					\$57,340.00		\$49,028.01		\$49,712.20
% of Estimate for Project CP 17:01							-14.50%		-13.30%
Project: SAP 042-606-011 - CSAH 6 overlay				Engineers Estimate		Central Specialties INC		Duininck, Inc.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,919.00	\$2,919.00
2	2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2221.501 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	7200	\$14.00	\$100,800.00	\$15.00	\$108,000.00	\$12.66	\$91,152.00
4	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SQ YD	90	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
5	2360.501 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	8960	\$52.00	\$465,920.00	\$43.10	\$386,176.00	\$46.21	\$414,041.60
6	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	2582.502 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	5280	\$0.09	\$475.20	\$0.066	\$348.48	\$0.05	\$264.00
8	2582.502 24" STOP LINE PAINT	LIN FT	28	\$6.00	\$168.00	\$2.80	\$78.40	\$3.00	\$84.00
Totals for Project SAP 042-606-011					\$594,443.20		\$525,202.89		\$512,711.60
% of Estimate for Project SAP 042-606-011							-11.65%		-13.75%
Project: SAP 042-608-031 - CSAH 8 overlay				Engineers Estimate		Central Specialties INC		Duininck, Inc.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,839.00	\$1,839.00
2	2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2221.501 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	3750	\$14.00	\$52,500.00	\$15.00	\$56,250.00	\$13.11	\$49,162.50
4	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SQ YD	110	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$18.00	\$1,980.00
5	2360.501 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	5575	\$54.00	\$301,050.00	\$42.68	\$237,941.00	\$48.78	\$271,948.50
6	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	2582.501 PAVT MSSG PAINT	SQ FT	123.44	\$12.00	\$1,481.28	\$2.60	\$320.94	\$20.00	\$2,468.80
10	2582.502 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	1500	\$0.09	\$135.00	\$0.066	\$99.00	\$0.05	\$75.00
9	2582.502 6" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	22110	\$0.12	\$2,653.20	\$0.08	\$1,768.80	\$0.066	\$1,459.26
8	2582.502 24" STOP LINE PAINT	LIN FT	56	\$6.00	\$336.00	\$2.80	\$156.80	\$3.00	\$168.00
Totals for Project SAP 042-608-031					\$385,475.48		\$326,636.55		\$330,102.06
% of Estimate for Project SAP 042-608-031							-15.26%		-14.36%
Project: SAP 042-609-034 - CSAH 9 overlay				Engineers Estimate		Central Specialties INC		Duininck, Inc.	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,516.00	\$7,516.00
2	2051.501 MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2221.501 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	10560	\$14.00	\$147,840.00	\$17.00	\$179,520.00	\$12.65	\$133,584.00
4	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SQ YD	110	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$26.00	\$2,860.00
5	2232.501 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	SQ YD	528	\$12.00	\$6,336.00	\$10.00	\$5,280.00	\$9.00	\$4,752.00
6	2360.501 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	23040	\$56.00	\$1,290,240.00	\$41.57	\$957,772.80	\$43.80	\$1,009,152.00
8	2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	2582.502 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	36550	\$0.09	\$3,289.50	\$0.066	\$2,412.30	\$0.05	\$1,827.50
7	2582.502 24" STOP LINE PAINT	LIN FT	70	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$2.80	\$196.00	\$3.00	\$210.00
Totals for Project SAP 042-609-034					\$1,475,445.50		\$1,176,681.11		\$1,163,902.50
% of Estimate for Project SAP 042-609-034							-20.25%		-21.12%

Project: SAP 042-610-041 - CSAH 10 overlay				Engineers Estimate		Central Specialties INC		Duininck, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$414.00	\$414.00
2	2051.501	MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$493.00	\$493.00
3	2104.501	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
4	2221.501	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	705	\$14.00	\$9,870.00	\$14.00	\$9,870.00	\$14.08	\$9,926.40
5	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (0.75")	SQ YD	11915	\$2.00	\$23,830.00	\$1.25	\$14,893.75	\$0.99	\$11,795.85
6	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (3.0")	SQ YD	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
7	2360.501	TYPE SP 4.75 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	520	\$68.00	\$35,360.00	\$62.16	\$32,323.20	\$65.44	\$34,028.80
8	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	715	\$68.00	\$48,620.00	\$50.92	\$36,407.80	\$52.23	\$37,344.45
9	2504.602	ADJUST GATE VALVE	EACH	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$305.00	\$2,135.00
10	2506.522	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$381.00	\$3,810.00
11	2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	200	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
12	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	2582.501	PAVT MSSG PAINT	SQ FT	22	\$28.50	\$627.00	\$16.84	\$370.48	\$20.00	\$440.00
15	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	11050	\$0.12	\$1,326.00	\$0.20	\$2,210.00	\$0.05	\$552.50
16	2582.502	6" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	5700	\$0.14	\$798.00	\$0.08	\$456.00	\$0.066	\$376.20
14	2582.502	24" STOP LINE PAINT	LIN FT	14	\$6.00	\$84.00	\$2.80	\$39.20	\$3.00	\$42.00
17	2582.503	CROSSWALK PAINT	SQ FT	900	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.60	\$2,340.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
Totals for Project SAP 042-610-041						\$151,515.00		\$125,210.44		\$114,358.20
% of Estimate for Project SAP 042-610-041								-17.36%		-24.52%
Project: SAP 042-610-043 - CSAH 10 overlay				Engineers Estimate		Central Specialties INC		Duininck, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
2	2051.501	MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$493.00	\$493.00
3	2221.501	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	1650	\$14.00	\$23,100.00	\$14.00	\$23,100.00	\$13.94	\$23,001.00
4	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SQ YD	22	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$26.00	\$572.00
5	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	2575	\$58.00	\$149,350.00	\$50.92	\$131,119.00	\$52.00	\$133,900.00
6	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Totals for Project SAP 042-610-043						\$200,083.20		\$165,858.29		\$159,919.60
% of Estimate for Project SAP 042-610-043								-17.11%		-20.07%
Project: SAP 042-611-033 - CSAH 11 overlay				Engineers Estimate		Central Specialties INC		Duininck, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
2	2051.501	MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2221.501	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	16500	\$14.00	\$231,000.00	\$16.00	\$264,000.00	\$12.66	\$208,890.00
4	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SQ YD	142	\$12.00	\$1,704.00	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$18.00	\$2,556.00
5	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	SQ YD	418	\$15.00	\$6,270.00	\$10.00	\$4,180.00	\$9.70	\$4,054.60
6	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	27100	\$58.00	\$1,571,800.00	\$41.40	\$1,121,940.00	\$45.85	\$1,242,535.00
7	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	61000	\$0.09	\$5,490.00	\$0.05	\$3,050.00	\$0.05	\$3,050.00
10	2582.502	6" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	166700	\$0.12	\$20,004.00	\$0.062	\$10,335.40	\$0.066	\$11,002.20
8	2582.502	24" STOP LINE PAINT	LIN FT	84	\$6.00	\$504.00	\$2.80	\$235.20	\$3.00	\$252.00
Totals for Project SAP 042-611-033						\$1,862,772.00		\$1,417,960.61		\$1,487,040.80
% of Estimate for Project SAP 042-611-033								-23.88%		-20.17%
Project: SAP 042-624-017 - CSAH 24 LRIP surfacing				Engineers Estimate		Central Specialties INC		Duininck, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$368.00	\$368.00
2	2051.501	MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	2112.501	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	ROAD STA	18	\$230.00	\$4,140.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$247.00	\$4,446.00
4	2221.501	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 5 MOD	TON	740	\$16.00	\$11,840.00	\$19.00	\$14,060.00	\$15.85	\$11,729.00
5	2360.501	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C)	TON	540	\$58.00	\$31,320.00	\$62.50	\$33,750.00	\$69.97	\$37,783.80
6	2360.502	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3;C)	TON	560	\$58.00	\$32,480.00	\$62.50	\$35,000.00	\$69.93	\$39,160.80
7	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	1260	\$0.09	\$113.40	\$0.066	\$83.16	\$0.05	\$63.00
10	2582.502	6" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	3630	\$0.12	\$435.60	\$0.08	\$290.40	\$0.066	\$239.58
8	2582.502	24" STOP LINE PAINT	LIN FT	14	\$6.00	\$84.00	\$2.80	\$39.20	\$3.00	\$42.00
Totals for Project SAP 042-624-017						\$102,413.00		\$97,322.77		\$94,833.18
% of Estimate for Project SAP 042-624-017								-4.97%		-7.40%
Totals for Contract 201701						\$4,852,487.38		\$3,895,462.67		\$3,929,554.14
% of Estimate for Contract 201701								-19.72%		-19.02%